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Name of m&g

For Claimant, Seth Justman, Thomas Butters, Bsg. of Cunllen & Butters.

For Respondents, Shesarscon Lebman Hutton, Inc. and Kathleen Hegenbart, Jolm R.
Synder, Esq. of Bingham Dana & Gould. -

G ropaTd

Statenemt of Claim filed: Octcber 18, 1990.
Claimant's Submission Agreement was signed on: Octcber 12, 1990,

Joint Statement of Answer filed by Respandents on: February 5, 1981.

Respondent's, Shearson Lehman Rutton, Inc., Sulbmission Agreement signed am:

June 11, 1991,

?;spmdmt's. Kathlesn Hegenbart, Submission Agreement singed on: May 21,
91,

Hearing Dates/Hearing Sessions: July 18, 1991 - 2 Sessicns
July 19, 1991 - 2 Semssicns
September 9, 1991 - 2 Sessicns
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Noverber 22, 1991 2
Dacerber 6, 1991 2
Jammary 27, 1992 -2
Jamary 28, 1992 - 2 Sessicns
Apzil 15, 1992 - 2 Sessiocns.

Hearing Location: Boston, Massachusetts.
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QE SARY
Claimant alleges that he was a writer and a keyboard player for the G. Geils
Band which enjoyed significant success in the early 1980's which diminished
by the end of 1983. Claimant also alleges that he in 1985 he openad
discretionary accoumts with Shearsem Lebman Brothers, Inc., now known as
Shearacm Lelznan Hutten, Ine. with $1,050,000.00 and tvansferred his
retirement acooamts to the fimm., Claimamt further alleges that his account
executive was Xathleen Hegenbart.

Claimant further alleges that at the tima be opened his account with
Respondents, he was an unsophisticated investor who relied wpon the
recamendations of Respondents. Claimant further alleges that he informad
Respondents that his investment cbjectives were safety and the preserva
of his capital. -

Claimant further alleges that following the c¢pening of the accoumt with
Shearsen, Respondents recommended that Claimant invest $400,000 in Shearson
managed stock account; $416,550 in Shearsan packaged limited partnership
ventures which oconsisted of real estate investments, $200,000 in publicly
traded 1limited partnerships and $50,000.00 in comodities limibed
partnership, Claimemt alsc alleges that Respondents sold the bonds which he
had and purchased new mmicipal bonds, Shearscn mutual funds and certificates
of deposit. Claimant further alleges that Shearscn earned $100,000.00 in
camnlssiong during the first 48 months the account was copened.

Claiment atates that Respondents represented that the Shearacm packaged
limited partnership ventures were low risk and conformed to his investments
cbjectives of safety and preservation of capital. Claimant contends that
this imvestment was high risk and speculative and were contrary t©
Claimant's stated investment cbjectives. Claimant further alleges that
Resporcients knesws that their representations were false, and that Claiment
relied on tham in agreeing to the investments. Claimant conterkis that these
now have a value of less than $90,000.00 and that he received a
total of $73,000.00 distributicna in tha last 5 years. ’

Claimemt further states that he purchased 10,000 shares of a publicly traded
real estate limited partnership for $100,000.00 based upon Respondents*
representation that it was a low risk investment that also confocrmed to his
investment cbjective. Claimant contends that the investment was speculative
and unsuitsble axxi that he sustained a loss of $30,000.00.

Claimant further alleges that re repeatedly requested that Respondents
liquidate the manages stock account. Claimant contends that shortly after
the stock market crash of 1987, Respondents liquidated his acoount which
resulted in a loss to Respondent.

Claimant alleges that Respondents violated Sections 10(b) and 20 of the
Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, Article IIT Sections 1, 2, 18 & 27 of
the NASD Rules of Fair Practice, NYSE Rules 401, 405 and 408. Claimant also
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alleges camxon law fraud claims, breach of comtract, breach of fiduciary duty
and negligence.

Respondents demy liability and each and every allegation of wromgdoing set
forth in the Statement of Claim. Respondents deny that the asccount wes a
discreticnary. Respendents assert nine affirmative defenses.

Respondents contend that this was not Claimant's only account. Respondents
allege that C(laimant infcrmed Ma. Hegembart his estimated anmial income of
$200,000.00, a net worth in excegs in $1 million and that he was receiving
residuals from certain music interests he maintained. Respondents allege
that Claimant wants investment wehicles which. would offset the effects of
inflation and offer the potential for growth of his principal. Respondent
contend that Clajmant informed them that he had familiarity in investing in
real estate and felt comfortable in pursuing real-estate based investments.

Respondents also contend that Claimant received a prospectis co each of the
investments and that each investment was discussed with Claimant at length
pricr to the authorizarion of each purchase. Respondents also contend that
besides having experience in investing in real estate, Claimant relied upcn
the counselling, judgment and participation in investment decisions of his
usiness manager and accountant.

Respondents further state that Claiment's portfolio was diversified and that
less than twenty percant (20%) of the assets were invested in real estate.
Respondents further argue that the loss sustained by Claiment was caused by
the decline in value due to market cenditicms and oot the fault of
Resporvdents.

RELIEY RROETeD

Claimant requests an award of compensatory damages in the amoumt of
$332,000.00, a reascoable return on the $66,500.00 that was invested in the
limited partmership, damages to be determined for the exnessive cammnissions
charged by Respondent and from the loss caused by the changes in the bond
portfolio, dmmages in the amount of $$140,000.00 for Respondemts' failure to
liquidate the stock accoumt as requested, a reascnable return an the
$140,000.00 loss, interest, ocosts, attocxney's fees and punitive damages in
the amxmt of $§1,000,000.00.

Respondents request that the Statement of Claim be dismissed in its emtirety.

OTHER ISSES ONSINERED M DECIDED

The parties have agreed that the Zmrd in this matter may be executed in
counterpart copies or that a handwritten, signed Jward may be entered. tﬂ;l:

either case, the parties have agreed to received conformed copies o©
ma:ﬂdrlladno:_n:iginals@cnfileﬂththat@.
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After cansidering the pleadings, the testimony amxl the evidence presented at
the lhearing, the undarsigned arbitzator has decided in full and £final
resolution of the iasues submitted for determination as follows:

1. Respondents, Shearson Lehman Hutton, Inc. and Kathleen Hegenbart,
are hereby liable to Claizent for a total amamt of THREE HIMDRED MDD THIRTY
mmmmmmmmmmtms,zﬁ.m)
which shall be paid 23 ocutlined in paragraphs 2 and 3;

2. Respandent, Shearson Lelman Button, Inc., is hereby lisble to
Claimant for ninety percent of the total amoumt awarded, THREE HENRED AND
FIVE THUSED THEEE HMIEED AD TENTY KIR DALARS MND TEN CQENTS
(aoslmcm,: ’

3. Respondent, Kathleen Hegembart, is hereby liable to Claimant for ten
percent {10%) of the total amownt awarded, THIRTY THREE THIUSED NINE HIBNDRED
AND THENTY FOUR IXLIIARS AND NTNETY CENTS (533,924.90);

4., Interest is included in the total award of 3339,243%.00;

5. The claim for punitive damages is denied;

6. The claim for attceney's fees is demied;

7. The claim for costs is denied,

o s

Pursuant to Section 43¢ of the Code of Arbitration Procedure, the following
Forun Fess are assesser].

1. Claiment is assessed a non-refundsble filing fee of $250.00;

2. Forum fees in the amount of $21,000.00 for twenty-cne hearing
sessicna at $1,000.00 per sessicn are assessed as cutlined below;

3. Claiment is further assessed $10,500.00 in forum fees;

4, Shearscm Leboan Hutton, Inc. is assessed $9,450.00 in fonm fees;

5. FKathleen Begenbart is assessed $£1,050.00 in forum fees;

6. Claiment shall receive a credit of $1,250.00 which was previcusly
paid. Therefore, the total amoumt due fram Claiment is $9,500.00.

Fusmmablg‘bg_themtimlmumofmuum, Inc.
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Concurring Arbitrator's Signature

Cﬁ:ﬁ:&lﬁm J. iffe, M

Chairperson - lic

Date of Decision:

June 03, 1992
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Concurring Arbitracor's Signature
Name
e N U

Jobn P. Doyle~
Thmdusty )

——

Date of Decisgien:

June 03, 1992
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Conourring Arbitrator's ?ignatu:e

}

f_/’

William P. Rurley /
Public

Date of Decision:

June 03 2

1992




